
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2122-0160 - Approving Amendment No. 01, Grant
Contract No. CCTR-1010-01 by and between District and the California Department of Education, for the latter
providing funding for General Child Care and Development Programs, operated by the Early Childhood
Education Department, increasing Contract Maximum Reimbursement Amount (MRA) from $2,764,390.00 to
$2,923,778.00, the maximum rate per child day of enrollment from $52.78 to $54.79, and the minimum Child
Days of Enrollment requirement is increased from 52,376.0 to 53,363.0. All other terms and conditions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 22-0768, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/24/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

